

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of signed
order.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]